
TSSAA Football Officials' Associations

Association/Name City Email Mobile Work Home

Region I (A)
Jim Cradic (Supervisor/Assigning Officer) Church Hill  jcradicjr@chartertn.net  423-791-2077    423-357-6698 
George Jordan (Supervisor) Kingsport  gwjordan@chartertn.net  423-239-9657     
Lynn Griffith (Supervisor) Bluff City  lynngriffith@btes.tv  423-306-0535     

Knoxville (B)
Phillip Freels (Assigning Officer)   pfreels105@aol.com    865-521-5010  865-604-5672 
Greg Parman (Supervisor) Jefferson City  gjparman@aol.com  865-388-7639  865-740-9904   
Harold Denton (Supervisor) Knoxville  tnref4e@icloud.com  865-256-1948     
Tracy Wheeler (Supervisor)   twheelercr24@cs.com    865-250-4473  865 -938-2370 

Clinch Valley (C)
Gary Kennedy (Supervisor/Assigning Officer) Clinton  gdkennedy@hotmail.com  865-599-6497     
Wes Barger (Supervisor) Clinton  cvfoatn.barger@gmail.com  865-603-6800     

Blount County (D)
Steve Hodson (Assigning Officer) Maryville  hodboy46@gmail.com  865-984-5384    865-803-6195 
Ken Coulter (Supervisor) Maryville  eacoulter@charter.net  865-556-0037    865-983-0265 

Tri-County (E)
Gregory Geren (Assigning Officer) Lenoir City  glgeren@gmail.com  423-240-8314     
Robert Casteel (Supervisor) Englewood  casteelrobert@yahoo.com  423-887-3455     

Southeast (F)
Warren Diegel (Assigning Officer) Hixson  wdiegel@gmail.com  423-503-0767     
Bill Cole (Supervisor) Soddy Daisy  bill.cole12@rocketmail.com  423-243-8422     
Randy Shuford (Supervisor) Chattanooga  shufordgr@aol.com  423-802-7640     

Central (G)
Kenneth Pack (Supervisor/Assigning Officer) Tullahoma  kpack@lgmtins.com  931-247-5418  931-455-4133  931-455-0823 
Bill Marbet (Assigning Officer) Columbia  bill@buffaloholdingsinc.com  931-384-0208    931-381-5592 

North Central (H)
Ken Melton (Supervisor/Assigning Officer) McMinnville  kenmelton@ncboa.com  931-607-0909    931-668-1227 
Fred McCollum (Supervisor) Portland  mccollumfred34@gmail.com  615-917-4711    615-917-3653 

North Middle (I)
Don Barry (Supervisor) Clarksville  deb37@bellsouth.net  931-216-7838    931-358-5929 
Ernie Briggs (Supervisor/Assigning Officer) Clarksville  ernielbriggs@gmail.com  931-801-5588  931-647-6444   

Middle Tennessee (J)
Junior Ward (Supervisor/Assigning Officer) Old Hickory  juniorward60@gmail.com  615-424-1717     
Steve Swift (Supervisor) Nashville  theswift1@comcast.net  615-308-2007    615-227-4551 
Wayne Clendenen (Supervisor) Brentwood  wclen1@comcast.net  615-456-3194     
Rick Pearson (Supervisor)   rpearson@bar-enviro.com  615-969-2963     
Roy Woods (Supervisor)   rwdwkw-family@att.net  615-367-1098     

Northwest (K)
Brad Hurley (Supervisor/Assigning Officer) Bruceton  cchamber@earthlink.net  731-693-2649  731-986-4664  731-586-4440 
Gene Dearmitt (Supervisor) Jackson  dearmitt16@gmail.com  731-446-8154     

Southwest (L)
Bobby King (Supervisior) Henderson  bking@hendersontn.gov  731-608-6828  731-983-5001  731-989-3669 
David Harris (Supervisor)   dharris@aeneas.net  731-343-5286     

Mid-South (M)
Don Williams (Assigning Officer) Memphis  msfoa@att.net  901-485-1350  901-485-1350  855-441-8603 
Paul Holt (Supervisor) Bartlett  paholt1@att.net  901-277-5303    901-372-7703 
Stanley Greene (Supervisor) Memphis  stnly.greene@gmail.com  901-220-6494  901-333-3567   
Jack Davis (Supervisor) Collierville  jfdavis_midsouth1@comcast.net  901-487-0579     

Supervisors At-Large
Tim Beard (Supervisor At-Large) Nashville  tim.beard@comcast.net  615-347-5180    615-587-0329 
Wilson Jackson (Supervisor At-Large) Crosville  twoeyed7jack@gmail.com  931-335-4113    931-459-2769 
Jeff Flanagan (Supervisor At-Large) Hixson  jflanaganfb@yahoo.com  423-580-3520     
L.D. Moree (Supervisor At-Large) Sweetwater  cid912@charter.net  423-337-1051     
Wayne McCreight (Supervisor At-Large) Dresden  wmccreight@hamilton-ryker.com    731-225-5690   
Scott White (Supervisor At-Large) Franklin  scott@haleytool.com  615-594-1016  615-790-8400   
Lee Dyer (Supervisor At-Large) Trenton  ldyer@displaycraftinc.com  706-313-0731    706-657-6500 
Jay Kritsch (Supervisor At-Large) White House  jay.kritsch@jmagroup.com  931-220-3253     
Donnie Spann (Supervisor At-Large) Dickson  donspann@gmail.com  615-587-7246     
Don Talbott (Supervisor At-Large)   dtalbott14@gmail.com  865-216-1952     
Bill Wilson (Supervisor At-Large)   wpw3@outlook.com  865-405-7748     

As of April 25, 2024
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